Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

DES letter dated June 20, 2015 (attached)

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jun 25, 2015 at 12:08 PM

To: tjeffries@azdes.gov
Dear vDirector Jeffries;

| don't understand what the attached DES letter is in reference to. Would you please have a copy of what itis in
reference to sent to me?

Thank you.

&y AZdes20june2015-8p.pdf
= 200K



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
2 messages

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 3, 2015 at 2:40 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

:'1 don't understand the attached "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. It is full of confusion and
- misinformation. Can you tell me anything about it?

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?
- (2) What triggered the letter? Why now?
' (3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

~ (4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

.. (5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/charige your benefits"?

» (6) Why am | being made to appear responsible for the confusion and misinformation created by an
-~ unknown sender?
'S'ince-rely,

- Anthony OConnell

sﬁj request-for-info12p.pdf
: 208K

Martinez, Debra <Debra.Martinez@azahcccs.gov> Mon, Jul 6, 2015 at 9:49 AM
To: "anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com" <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
Ce: "Martinez, Debra" <Debra.Martinez@azahcccs.gov>

; Mr OConnell,
-+ If you could Please contact me at 602-417-7647 so that I can assist you.

- Thank you

N
vl

Debra Martinez
Member Liaison
Office of Clienr Advocacy
602-417-7647
v Pebra.Martinez@azahcccs.gov




From: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>
Date: July 3, 2015 at 11:40:14 PM GMT+2

To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Subject: "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015

1 [Quoted text hidden]

' _NOTICE: This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the
“"use‘of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
and federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties

under law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-
m“‘ail in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.

NOTICE: This e-mail and any attachments to it may contain information that is PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL
under State and Federal law and is intended only for the use of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed.

. . This information may only be used or disclosed in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties

" under law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have

.. received this e-mail in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete
the one you received.

2 attachments

v :%f?%é]ﬁrequest-for-info12p.pdf
. = 208K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Jul 4, 2015 at 4:17 PM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

| don't understand the attached "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. t is full of confusion and
misinformation. Can you tell me anything about it?

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?
(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?
(3) Why the false statements on bage 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?
' (4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

. (5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

= -(6) Why am | being made to appear responsible for the confusion and misinformation created by an
_unknown sender?

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell

4y request-for-info12p.pdf
=1 208K



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond
1 message

“"Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 7, 2015 at 6:58 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

" Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

-1 don't understand the attached "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. It is full of confusion and
misinformation. Can you tell me anything about it?

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?
(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?
(3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

- (4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

1w (5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

fr e (6) Why am | being made to appear responsible for the confusion and misinformation created by an
: unknown sender?

(7) The confusion and misinformation in this letter is over whelming. Why would anyone who has access to
records not know that the only benefit | receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, economic pension for
veterans over 65 who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding?

Would you, Director Jeffries, take an accountable position?

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell

i request-for-info12p.pdf
@ 208K



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

."Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond
1 message :

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 8, 2015 at 9:13 AM
To tjeffrles@azdes gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

I"d'on't‘understand the attached "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. It is full of confusion and
misinformation. Can you tell me anything about it?

= (1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?
(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?

(3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

~ (4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

- (5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

- (6) Why am | being made to appear responsible for the confusion and misinformation created by an
unknown sender?

-+ (7) The confusion and misinformation in this letter is over whelming. Why would anyone who has access to
' records not know that the only benefit | receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, economic pension for
i yeterans over 65 who live under the poverty line and that | have no applications outstanding?

Wduld you, Director Jeffries, take an accountable position?
‘ Sfi“hce:rely,

Ahthbny OConnell

o j“zfat-tachments

T j request-for-info12p.pdf
208K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmaii.com>

"Réquest for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Would you please respond
in writing?

1

message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 9, 2015 at 9:33 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov .

t

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

The attached "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, threats of changing or stopping my benefits, and makes me appear responsible. Please judge for

yourself, does this letter frame me?

Would you, and you alone, please respond in writing to the following questions? This would make you

accountable. And not your staff, an advocate, the telephone, etc..
(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?
7" (2) What triggered the letter? Why now?
| (3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?
! (4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

(5) Why the ."If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

* (6) Why am | being made to appear responsible?
7' (7) Why would anyone who has access to records not know that | have no applications outstanding and the
only benefit | receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, VA economic pension for veterans over 65 who live
- under the poverty line?
(8) What is the intent? Is the intent to take away my VA economic [poverty] pension? This would reduce my
.- annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. Is the intent to take control of my home with a lien or something
_ similar to the takeover of my farm in Virginia? http://www.unknownlien.com Or both?
(9) If this letter is from the State of Arizona does this mean the State of Arizona will treat me this way from
now on?

Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell

.2 éttéchments

&y request-for-info12p.pdf
208K

ﬁ] 2012pension8p.pdf
259K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
| 1 message

* Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Jul 11, 2015 at 9:38 PM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

The attached "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, threats of changing or stopping my benefits, and it makes me appear responsible. Please judge for
yourself, does this letter frame me? http://www.tucsonva.com , http://www.tucsonva.com/request-info/request-info-
home.html

~ ‘Would you, and you alone, please respond in writing to the following questions? This should prevent whatever
“happened to create this letter from happening again. The empirical evidence should not be lost in the confusion of
staff, an advocate, non-paper-trail communications such as the telephone, fax numbers, a bar code that identifies
my "case”, etc.. This would make you accountable. Would you accept this? If you think | am in the wrong in any
., way please identify it so it can be addressed.

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?

(2) What triggered the letter? Why now?

(3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?
(4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

" (5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we wiII'deny your application or !
stop/change your benefits"?

(6) Why am | being made to appear responsible? Do the instructions to me make me dependent on sources
that have created this letter?

(7) Why would anyone who has access to records not know that | have no applications outstanding and the
only benefit | receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, VA economic pension for veterans over 65 who live
- under the poverty line?

(8) What is the intent? Is the intent to take away my VA economic [poverty] pension? This would reduce my
annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. Is the intent to take control of my home with a lien or something
similar to the takeover of my farm in Virginia? http://www.unknownlien.com

(9) If this letter is from the State of Arizona does this mean the State of Arizona will treat me this way from
now on?

(10) How did my no-applications-pending and my one benefit [VA poverty pension] become the letter dated
June 3, 2015? What are the trails from point A to point B?

"Dear Anthony OConnell,

We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to
help.

You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us
the information we are asking for below:



1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or
email information. OR

2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has
a barcode that identifies your case. OR

3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can
request more time by calling the number above.

If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."

If you think | have any application pending or have any benefit other than the VA poverty pension, or am in the
wrong in any way, please identify it so it can be addressed. Secrecy and look the other way are fatal for me. And it
makes the public not trust government. Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell

2 attachments

| %ﬂ request-for-info12p.pdf
= 208K

?] 2012pension8p.pdf
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Would you please respond
in writing?
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Jul 18, 2015 at 3:05 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

The attached "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, threats of changing or stopping my benefits, and makes me appear responsible. Please judge for
yourself, does this letter frame me?

Would you, and you alone, please respond in writing to the following questions? This would make you
accountable. And not your staff, an advocate, the telephone, etc..

AT
PN

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?

o (2) What triggered the letter? Why now?

(3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?

- (4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

(5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"? '

(6) Why am | being made to appear responsible?

(7) Why would anyone who has access to records not know that | have no applications outstanding and the
only benefit F receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, VA economic pension for veterans over 65 who live

<+ under the poverty line?

(8) What is the intent? Is the intent to take away my VA economic [poverty] pension? This would reduce my
annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. Is the intent to take control of my home with a lien or something

. similar to the takeover of my farm in Virginia?http://www.unknownlien.com Or both?

‘ (9) If this letter is from the State of Arizona does this mean the State of Arizona will treat me this way from
- now on?

"+ Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell

;_2"attachments

request-for-info12p.pdf
208K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Would you please respond
in writing?
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Jul 18, 2015 at 3:05 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director of Arizona Department of Economic Security (DES) Timothy Jeffries;

The attached "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015, is full of confusion, misinformation, unrealistic
requirements, threats of changing or stopping my benefits, and makes me appear responsible. Please judge for
yourself, does this letter frame me?

Would you, and you alone, please respond in writing to the following questions? This would make you
accountable. And not your staff, an advocate, the telephone, etc..

(1) Who is the sender? Who is accountable?

| (2) What triggered the letter? Why now?
(3) Why the false statements on page 2 under "We need to verify ..." ?
(4) Why the "You must give us the information no later than 06/18/2015"?

(5) Why the "If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits"?

(6) Why am | being made to appear responsible?

(7) Why would anyone who has access to records not know that | have no applications outstanding and the
only benefit | receive is the automatic, non-adjudicated, VA economic pension for veterans over 65 who live
under the poverty line?

(8) What is the intent? Is the intent to take away my VA economic [poverty] pension? This would reduce my
annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. Is the intent to take control of my home with a lien or something
similar to the takeover of my farm in Virginia?http://www.unknownlien.com Or both?

' (9) If this letter is from the State of Arizona does this mean the State of Arizona will treat me this way from
now on?

'Sincerely,

Anthony OConnell

2 attachments

“ ) req uest-for-info12p.pdf
=~ 208K
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am

1 message :

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 21, 2015 at 6:47 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear DES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Please tell me why you think | have anything to do with DES. If you think | receive any benefits from DES please
show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

Thank you.

Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am

1 message ,

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 22, 2015 at 10:52 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

“Dear DES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Please tell me why you think | have anything to do with DES. If you think | receive any benefits from DES please
show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

Thank you.



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmaii.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 23, 2015 at 3:.43 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Please tell me why you think | have anything to do with DES. If you think | have ever received any benefits from
DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending with DES please show me the
evidence. '

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 24, 2015 at 5:14 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Please tell me why you think | have anything to do with DES. If you think | receive or have ever received any
benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending with DES please show
me the evidence.

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

riés, Timothy <TJeffries@azdes.gov> Fri, Jul 24, 2015 at 5:23 PM
Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> ‘
'Bailey, Deborah, K" <DBailey@azdes.gov>, "Barker, Marie, " <MarieBarker@azdes.gov>

Per my original note (refer below), if you have any qu(,stlons regarding receiving benefits, Ms. Deborah Bailey
vill assist you. -

;ya)u have not dpphed for benefits, I advise you to check your credit record to determine if you have suffered

Tim Jeffries

Ditéctor, DES

Ar. O'Connell:

[ am writing in response to your questions regarding the June 3, 2015 Request for Information that

i received and to assure you that this Request for Information is not related to any benefits that you may be

ing through the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs. It is also not an attempt to change or otherwise
erfere with those benefits.

On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona I)(*partm(fnt of Economic

3 Se(‘umty through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompred the
Juvie 3, 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify. /

One of our employees, Deborah Bailey from the Department of Economic Security Family Assistance
Iministration, emailed you on July 9, 2015 to further explain the Request for Information. Please direct all
rther communications on this matter to Ms. Bailey, who will be happy to answer any additional questions you -
ay have regarding the Request for Infurman(m Ms. Bailey can be reached at 602-771-2796 or :
ﬁ'afley@azdes gov.




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am.

1 message

J———

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 24, 2015 at 5:39 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question: Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

Thank you.

é‘incerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

o

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

Anthohy OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sun, Jul 26, 2015 at 2:55 PM
-To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

- If you'think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

Thank you.

é’fin‘cérely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Jul 27, 2015 at 4:36 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

Thank you.

Sihcérely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

_Ydu‘r email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Jul 28, 2015 at 6:07 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
“* Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

- If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
-~ ..pending with DES please show me the evidence.

. Thank you.

Siricerely, Anthony OConnell
. N
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

el st

Your émail of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 29, 2015 at 12:55 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

-;\‘,Than‘k you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell

5;"51_37“)
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Ybur‘email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

An‘fhony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Jul 30, 2015 at 3:31 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

- Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

if you fhink | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

Thank you.

- Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Ybur email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
“1'message

. ‘Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 31, 2015 at 6:25 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

R Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
" Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence. What leve! of accountability do you accept?

;'Thank you.

é’in‘cerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

YOur email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
~ 1 message

_ Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Aug 1, 2015 at 4:18 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence. What level of accountability do you accept?

_Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

. Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 3, 2015 at 6:52 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

“If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence. What level of accountability do you accept?

;~]'hahk you.

':Si‘iin'defely, Anthony OConnell




P

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 4, 2015 at 4:25 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

bef.;ér Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

Why don't you respond? What level of accountability do you accept?

';i:h'a‘nk you.

incerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

Y6Ur email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 5, 2015 at 12:20 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
~ Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

‘Why don't you respond? What level of accountability do you accept?

Thank you.

ot
3

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

YbUf email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
. 1-message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 6, 2015 at 4:54 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
-Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

I_f;you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

‘;;'The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

/ "On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

\)'Plea'se send me a copy of this.

i i ‘fhank you.

~Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

: “";tY“fbu,}email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.

1 message

?».\A‘n‘,thony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 7, 2015 at 7:28 AM
~To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

' Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
' ‘\;E‘P:l'ease answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

‘ 'f_hli‘""you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
* pending with DES please show me the evidence.

The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,

.. should you qualify."

‘v‘iPI‘eése send me a copy of this.

T "-d,T_‘hank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

~ Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.

2 messages

A‘rvjthfony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 7, 2015 at 7:28 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

‘ Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:

, Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anythmg to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
-~ pending with DES please show me the evidence.

‘The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

~"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
by 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
i f ¥4 should you qualify."
Please send me a copy of this.

.

T I'hank you.

"~ 8incerely, Anthony OConnell

Jeffries, Timothy <TJeffries@azdes.gov> Fri, Aug 7, 2015 at 8:24 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> )
Cc:"Cruz, Lydia" <LydiaCruz@azdes.gov>, "Barker, Marie, I" <MarieBarker@azdes.gov>

::.S_ir, as noted on July 7% the DES Ombudsman Office is trying to contact you regarding this manner. Please
~ 1reply to Ms. Lydia Cruz. Thank you very much. Regards, Director Jeffries

- From: Jeffries, Timothy
-Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2015 8:14 AM
= To: Anthony OConnell
t“€erCruz, Lydia; Hunt, Marlynd; Barker, Marie, I
I,‘Siub]ect Re: "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond

Mr OConneII thank you for your letter. Ms. Lydia Cruz, one of my Ombudsmen, is trying to contact you in follow
up Agam my thanks. Regards, Director Jeffries

-From: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
.. sent: Friday, August 07, 2015 7:28 AM
~_To: Jeffries, Timothy

«.-Subject: Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.



anthonyoconnell
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. OTICE This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the

: ’.'ff.fkuse of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
j’ and federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties

: }:}*‘der law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-

“mail in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

“Y0ur email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

" 'Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 10, 2015 at 4:04 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

~ If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

~“The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
- 12015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
“{ “should you qualify.”
g ’Pléase show me the evidence.
Ay

‘f'.-‘“\n/‘\loﬁvld you be accountable?
Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

REDES Ombudsman

1 message

Jéffries, Timothy <TJeffries@azdes.gov> Mon, Aug 10, 2015 at 9:02 AM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>
‘Cc:"Cruz, Lydia" <LydiaCruz@azdes.gov>

From: Jeffries, Timothy

Sent: Friday, August 07, 2015 8:25 AM

To: 'Anthony OConnell'

Cc: Cruz, Lydia; Barker, Marie, I

Subject: RE: Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.

_Sir, as noted on J uly 7”",‘the DES Ombudsman Office is trying to contact you regarding this manner. Please
pteply-to Ms. Lydia Cruz. Thank you very much. Regards, Director Jeffries

O om Jeffries, Timothy
Sent Tuesday, July 07, 2015 8:14 AM
“Toi Anthony OConnell
‘ Cc Cruz, Lydia; Hunt, Marlynd; Barker, Marie, I
Subject: Re: "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond

| M O ConneII thank you for your letter. Ms. Lydia Cruz, one of my Ombudsmen, is trying to contact you in follow
up."'Agam my thanks. Regards, Director Jeffries

~ Fram: Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
iSent: Monday, August 10, 2015 4:05 AM
;- To: Jeffries, Timothy

Subject: Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.

" Déar Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending
wuth» DES please show me the evidence.

Fhe' followmg is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

“On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security through
- the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for
" Infermation, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance, should you qualify."

ST - N
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?NO'I'?ICE: This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the
'usé df the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state
-and federal law. This information may be used or dlsclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties
under law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-
‘mall in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mall, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email to Director Jeffries
- 1 message

+OMBUDSMAN <Ombudsman@azdes.gov> - Mon, Aug 10, 2015 at 9:18 AM
' Tot Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> '
' Cc: "Jeffries, Timothy" <T Jeffries@azdes.gov>, +OMBUDSMAN <Ombudsman@azdes.gov>, "Barker, Marie, "
<MarieBarker@azdes.gov>

- Good morning Mr. O’ Connell,

. As Director Jeffries stated, we have tried reaching out to you regarding your questions. Regrettably, due to
* “policy we are unable to discuss case information via email. Please provide me with a phone number you can be
" reached at so that I may have someone contact you directly. I look forward to your response. Thank you!

Ty

( ,B:est-j regards,

i ] Jydm ‘Cruz

,Ag‘sié’tant Ombudsman

‘ fjepartment of Economic Security
. -Eﬁ‘ifector’s Office

- 1789 W. Jefferson St. | Phoenix, AZ 85007
‘  »";'60.'21{3?64,2860~| 480.589.1267 Mobile

: Qr’n'budsman@azdes‘gov

EPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY
. Youe Pisremar Towf Stovmper- delsona

A(iiéna Department of Economic Security — Your Partner for a Stronger Arizona

‘Like DES on Facebook | Follow DES on Twitter: @ArizonaDES

‘ ‘From: Jeffries, Timothy
. Sent: Friday, August 07, 2015 8:25 AM
' Tot"Anthony OConnell'

bl i d i
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Ci:: Cruz, Lydia; Barker, Marie, I

" Subject: RE: Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.

" Sir,as noted on July 7" the DES Ombudsman Office is trying to contact you regarding this manner. Please
C veply to Ms. Lydia Cruz. Thank you very much. Regards, Director Jeffries

From: Jeffries, Timothy

Sent: Tuesday, July 07, 2015 8:14 AM

To: Anthony OConnell
Cc: Cruz, Lydia; Hunt, Marlynd; Barker, Marie, I
Subject: Re: "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015". Please respond

. Mr OConneII thank you foryourletter Ms. Lydia Cruz, one of my Ombudsmen, is trying to contact you in follow

up “Again, my thanks. Regards, Director Jeffries

Z.From Anthony OConnell [mailto:anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com]
* Seént: Monday, August 10, 2015 4:05 AM

To: Jeffries, Timothy

Subject: Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.

e

JDear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending
with DES please show me the evidence.

‘ “‘T(-fh'e following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10;13am

"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security through

. the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for
3 '1nf®rmat|on which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance, should you qualify.”

\'my .
T

Please show me the evidence.

Would you be accountable?

iFhank you.

8incerely, Anthony OConnell

‘ NOTICE This e-mail (and any attachments) may contain PRIVILEGED OR CONFIDENTIAL information and is intended only for the

use of the specific individual(s) to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is privileged and confidential under state

. ahd federal law. This information may be used or disclosed only in accordance with law, and you may be subject to penalties
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Lﬁ‘r‘ide‘r law for improper use or further disclosure of the information in this e-mail and its attachments. If you have received this e-
ridgil in error, please immediately notify the person named above by reply e-mail, and then delete the original e-mail. Thank you.




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconne"@gmaiI.com>

Y’dur email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1.message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 11, 2015 at 3:39 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

The bf’ol|owing is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
| "On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,

. 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
VA7 should you qualify.”
' .Pléase show me the evidence.
‘Would you be accountable?

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 12, 2015 at 10:53 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you.think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

\The‘following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,

" .should you qualify."

, ’I;I‘jeva‘se show me the evidence.
Would you be accountable?
Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell

o
HEERTEEIN



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

f?“ﬂ';fYoukr email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
e message

' Ahthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 13, 2015 at 10:09 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

., Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
, "‘,Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

B - If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
"> pending with DES please show me the evidence.

‘ The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

P "On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
S through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
L 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

If yoij think this is true please show me the evidence.
Wouild you be accountable?
- Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1“;message

Ah‘thony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 14, 2015 at 9:26 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

. 'Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
| Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
. 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
¥ 17 “should you qualify."
‘ If yoU think this is true please show me the evidence.
Would you be accountable?
* Thank you.

Sihcerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

R
A}

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 17, 2015 at 9:55 AM
To. tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

' The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
| "On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,

2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
" -should you qualify."

If you fhink this is true please show me the evidence.
H *Wbuld you be accountable?

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Yduf email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.

1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 18, 2015 at 2:39 PM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If youy think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

z’The‘fo|Iowing is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
| - "On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
* -should you qualify."
| If you think this is true please show me the evidence.
E ‘unid you be accountable?
Thank you.

‘Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond.
1 message

Antjhbny OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 19, 2015 at 6:22 AM
To?, tjeffries@azdes.gov

Béar’Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

-The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

~"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
" should you qualify."

If you vthink this is true please show me the evidence.
?:fWouId you be accountable?
Thank you.

Singerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Aug 20, 2015 at 5:30 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

" Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
~_Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,

2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

- lf you think this is true please show me the evidence.
" Would you be accountable?

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



B

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 21, 2015 at 3:17 PM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
- pending with DES please show me the evidence.

The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
. 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
/.07 should you qualify."
If ybu;think this is true please show me the evidence.
i;‘:\\}:\aé,;" “"-‘“‘ .
. Would you be accountable?

Thank you.
Sincerely, Anthony OConnell

i



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond
1 message -

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 24, 2015 at 12:04 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
. Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security

through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
., 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
LMY should you qualify.”

- If you think this is true please show me the evidence.

%, R
ML

:Would you be accountable?
Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

P
SR

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond
1 'message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 25, 2015 at 5:13 PM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

- Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
.- Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

I'he following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

- "On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

" If‘yd‘u\ think this is true please show me the evidence.
M,

TiWould you be accountable?

" Thank you.

~ Singerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond
 ;1 message

"‘Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 26, 2015 at 2:29 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

- The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
' "On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,

. 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
¥ 2.1 - should you qualify.”

| l‘f yoU think this is true please show me the evidence.
Why do you make it appear that | am at fault for you not communicating with me?
Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

Your email of July 7, 2015, at 8:13 am. Please respond
1 message

Ahthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Aug 28, 2015 at 3:09 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Arizona DES Director Timothy Jeffries:
‘Please answer the question - Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
. pending with DES please show me the evidence.

| “The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3 ,
S 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
s should you qualify."
: If'you think this is true please show me the evidence.
'?‘:;.Why‘, dlo you make it appear that | am at fault for you not communicating with me?

- Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"équest for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Aug 31, 2015 at 3:31 PM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015:

"Dear Anthony OConnell,

We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. WWe may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

- information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
- 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
.. barcode that identifies your case. OR
. 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
Ly Tesn more time by calling the number above.
“.ooe o If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits.”
 (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 7)

Please give me a "yes" or a "no".
Thank you.

Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anfhonymineroconnelI@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
;1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 1, 2015 at 8:49 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give me a
"yes" or a "no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.

.~ You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

information we are asking for below:

1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR

52, Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a

- barcode that identifies your case. OR

3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034

. If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
... more time by calling the number above.

- If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change

your benefits.”
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 7)

Thank you.

Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

‘Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 2, 2015 at 2:07 PM
_To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give me a
"yes" or a"no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
- You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
w71 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
- barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
i1 If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be abie to get more time. You can request
=1 more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 7)

Thank you.



N Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anthony OConneII <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 3, 2015 at 2:35 PM
Tot ‘tjeffrles@azdes gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

PI'eése tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give me a
"yes" or a "no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
. We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
- You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
“information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at '‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
3% 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
.- barcode that identifies your case. OR
- 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
+|f you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
fii'more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
#*.your benefits."
~ (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 7)

If:you are responsible for this letter -
(1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

(2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any
application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic
Security through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance
prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the
provision of medical assistance, should you qualify.”

~ Ifyou think this is true please show me the evidence.

~ (4) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?

e

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

L

"Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 4, 2015 at 12:36 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Again, please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give
me a "yes" or a "no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,

We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have

applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
- You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Heaith-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
L% 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
:-.barcode that identifies your case. OR

3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
|f you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
“more time by calling the number above.

~If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
" your benefits."

(Unknown sender to Anthony OConneII page 1 of 7)

lf you are responsible for this letter -
(1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

(2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any
application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
"On February 25,2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic

Security through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance
prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision

of medical assistance, should you qualify."

. Ifyou think this is true please show me the evidence.

~ (4) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message V

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 8, 2015 at 12:01 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Again, please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give
me a "yes" or a "no".

Sy

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.

- You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR

“+ 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
- barcode that identifies your case. OR

3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034

... If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
. more time by calling the number above.

If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 7)

If you are responsible for this letter -

(1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

‘ (2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any

application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic
Security through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance
prompted the June 3 , 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision
of medical assistance, should you qualify."

If you think this is true please show me the evidence.

(4) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?

Please take responsibility.

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 7:36 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Again, please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give
me a "yes" or a "no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
~ information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
& F 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
-barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
~:1, If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
i-more time by calling the number above.
‘ _If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
e your benefits.”
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 7)

1T"you are responsible for this letter -
(1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

(2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any
application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic
Security through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance
‘ prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision
ORI of medical assistance, should you qualify."

if you think this is true please show me the evidence.

(4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic
pension for veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any
i application pending anywhere please show me the evidence.

(5) History suggests that this "Request for Information" letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension
and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
disempower me.

(6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such as
http://www.FBlspringfield.com. Have you been led to believe that

obstructing me from trying to expose this accounting fraud is protecting an innocent member of our family?
That I'm the bad guy?



(7) There should be some reason for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015, that no one
takes responsibility for. What is it?

(8) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?
Please take responsibility.
Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 11:55 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Again, please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give
me a "yes" ora "no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
~ You must give us this information no [ater than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
N information. OR
.0 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
e barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
. If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
"-your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

If you are responsible for this letter -
(1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

(2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any
application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic
Security through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance
prompted the June 3 , 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision
of medical assistance, should you qualify."

~ If you think this is true please show me the evidence.

(4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic
pension for veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any
' application pending anywhere please show me the evidence.

(5) History suggests that this "Request for Information” letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension
and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
disempower me.

(6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such
as http://iwww.FBlspringfield.com. Have you been led to believe that

obstructing me from trying to expose this accounting fraud is protecting an innocent member of our family?
That I'm the bad guy?



(7) There should be some reason for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015, that no one
takes responsibility for. What is it?

(8) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?
‘_ ‘Please take responsibility.
Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 11, 2015 at 3:50 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Again, please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give
me a "yes" or a "no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
.- 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
. barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
* more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

I‘fi"you are responsible for this letter -
(1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

(2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any
. application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic
Security through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance
prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision
of medical assistance, should you qualify."

If you think this is true please show me the evidence.

(4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic
pension for veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any
application pending anywhere please show me the evidence.

(5) History suggests that this "Request for Information” letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension
and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
disempower me.

(6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such
as http://www.FBlspringfield.com. Have you been led to believe that

obstructing me from trying to expose this accounting fraud is protecting an innocent member of our family?
That I'm the bad guy?



Ve (T) There should be some reason for this "Request for Information"” letter dated June 3, 2015, that no one
takes responsibility for. What is it?

.. (8) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?
‘Thank you.

= 'tS‘in:'cerer, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Arnthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 14, 2015 at 6:02 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Agaln please teII me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give
me a "yes" or a "no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
. You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www, healtheanzonaplus gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
2002, Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
- barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
..~ If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
i+:{.- more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
L your benefits.”
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

If’f?o’u are responsible for this letter -
(1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

" (2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any
application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic
Security through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance ‘
prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision
of medical assistance, should you qualify."

_ If you think this is true please show me the evidence.

(4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic
pension for veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any
‘77 application pending anywhere please show me the evidence.

(5) History suggests that this "Request for Information" letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension
and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
disempower me.

(6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such
as http:/Aww.FBIispringfield.com. Have you been led to believe that

obstructing me from trying to expose this accounting fraud is protecting an innocent member of our family?
That I'm the bad guy?



John F. Scott II

- Assistant Deputy Director

. Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services
3839 N. 3rd Street, Suite 200

_‘Phoenlx AZ 85012

" 602:234-8415

) Comment: The question was: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below
with February 7, 2012?"

Tera:Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Wed, Sep 9, 2015 at 8:56 AM

To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Mr. O'Connell,

tam Director Wright’s assistant and would like if you could please provide me with your phone number so we can
further assist you in your quest for your missing document you are continually emailing Director Wright regarding.
Alternatively | can be reached at the number below. | look forward to hearing back from you so that we may help
resolve this issue.

- Very respectfully,

- Téta Scherer

- Executive Assistant

- Office of the Director

_Arizoha Department of Veterans’ Services

. 3839'N. 3rd Street

. -Phoenix, AZ 85012
602-234-8415

Comments:

(1) Why would: "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
R - 2012?" require verbal communication?

P "+ (2) What more information do you need?

Ferd Scherer <tscherer@azdvs.gov>Thu, Sep 10, 2015 at 1:25 PM
To: Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in this matter.
~ Vety respectfully,
. ‘Tera Scherer
Executive Assistant
Office of the Director
- Arizona Department of Veterans’ Services
- 3839 N. 3rd Street
- ‘Phoenix, AZ 85012
'602-234-8415

~.. Comments:
. (1) Why would this require verbal communication?

. (2) What more information do you need? Please be specific.

" (3) How did my "Would you please send me a copy of the document identified below with February 7,
2012?" become your "Again | ask for a contact number to reach you so we may offer further assistance in

+ this matter."

" (4) Do you want to make me appear responsible for you not sending me a copy?

" (5) Why destroy a clear paper trail with verbal communication?




TR

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"R,e{quest for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 ' message.

Anthdny OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 15, 2015 at 8:38 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Agai‘n, please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or
a'no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have applied. Contact us
" if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
“You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the information we
-7 are asking for below:
.- = 1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email information. OR
"7 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a barcode that
identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time by
zicalling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

1 0

- If you are responsible for this letter -

(1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

 (2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending
with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security through
the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3 , 2015 Request for
Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance, should you qualify."
If you think this is true please show me the evidence.
o "'(4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for

. veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending anywhere
please show me the evidence.

- "(5) History suggests that this "Request for Information” letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it
L%+ ‘appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would disempower me.

~ (6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such
as http://www.FBlspringfield.com , hitp://www.chiefjudgesmith.com , etc.. Have you been led to believe that obstructing me
from trying to expose this accounting fraud is protecting an innocent member of our family? That I'm the bad guy?

(7) There should be some reason for this "Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015, that no one takes
responsibility for. What is it?

. (8) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?
“Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

‘:r;??fiR"équest for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 16, 2015 at 3:03 PM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Agam please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give
me a "yes" or a "no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
-applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
. information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www. healtheanzonaplus gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
soitnerIf you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
Vo siva more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change
your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

If&ou are responsible for this letter -
- (1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES? Why this letter now?

i (2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any
application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic
Security through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance
prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision
of medical assistance, should you qualify."

~ Ifyou think this is true please show me the evidence.

(4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic
pension for veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any
. -application pending anywhere please show me the evidence.

(5) History suggests that this "Request for Information" letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension
and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
. disempower me.

(6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such

as hitp://iwww.FBlspringfield.com , http://www.chiefjudgesmith.com , etc.. Have you been led to believe

~ that obstructing me from trying to expose this accounting fraud is protecting an innocent member of our
" family? That I'm the bad guy?



. (7) There should be some reason for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015, that no one
takes responsibility for. What is it?

(8) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?
"‘Thank you.

‘Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

-Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 18, 2015 at 12:55 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Ti‘mothy Jeffries of AZDES:

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "'no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have applied. Contact us
if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help. :
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the information we
are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email information. OR
- 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a barcode that
identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800 Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time by
.2:calling the number above.
=i If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change your benefits.”
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

B vif you are responsible for this letter -
“(1) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES? Why this letter now?

21 (2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application pending
with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am
"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security through

the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for
Information, which was sent in. order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance, should you qualify.”

If you think this is true please show me the evidence.
_ (4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
. "veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending anywhere

please show me the evidence. {

*(6) History suggests that this "Request for Information" letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it
X " appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would disempower me.

(6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such
~ as hitp:/imww.FBlspringfield.com , hitp://www.chiefjudgesmith.com , etc.. Have you been led to believe that obstructing me
- from trying to expose this accounting fraud is protecting an innocent member of our family? That I'm the bad guy?

(7) There should be some reason for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015, that no one takes
responsibility for. What is it?

(8) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?
Thank you.

S'incerely, Anthony OConnell




Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 21, 2015 at 7:14 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic security (AZDES):

‘Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a

. "no".
"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have applied. Contact
us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the information
: _we are asking. for below:
"5 . 1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email mformatlon
o OR
.. 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a barcode that
v .. identifies your case. OR
7773, Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
" If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time
by calling the number above.
ceniendfwe do not get the information and we do not'hear from you, we will deny your application or stop/change your
- 'benefits."
.+ (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

" If you are responsible -

(1) Why this letter now? Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

(2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence. :
(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am:

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3, 2015
Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance, should you
qualify.”

If you think this is true please show me the evidence.

(4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
ivveterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending
:"anywhere please show me the evidence.

{5) Common sense and history suggest this " letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it appear as
my fault. Any change in my benefits (" . . we will deny your application or stop/change your benefits."), assuming this
_ Jetter would not change my social security benefit, would have to my remaining benefit, the annual $6,084 VA
" -'economic pension. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. What effect do you think this would
- have?
(6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such
as http://iwww.FBlspringfield.com , hitp://www.chiefjudgesmith.com , etc.. Have you been led to believe that obstructing
me from trying to expose this accountmg fraud is protecting an mnocent member of our family? That I'm the bad guy?
(7) There should be some reason for this "Request for Information” letter that no one takes responsibility for. What is it?
(8) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?

Th_ank you.

. Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

."'Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015. Please respond.
4 messages

' Anfhony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 21, 2015 at 7:14 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic security (AZDES):

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter dated June 3, 2015. Please give me a
"yes" or a "no".

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplius.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR

1+ 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request

¢ more time by calling the number above.

If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

if you are responsible -

(1) Why this letter now? Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

(2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any
application pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am:;

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic
Security through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance
prompted the June 3, 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision
of medical assistance, should you qualify.”

- If you think this is true please show me the evidence.

(4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic
pension for veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any
application pending anywhere please show me the evidence.

(5) Common sense and history suggest this " letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make
it appear as my fauit. Any change in my benefits (" . . we will deny your application or stop/change your
benefits."), assuming this letter would not change my social security benefit, would have to my remaining
benefit, the annual $6,084 VA economic pension. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to
$6,792. What effect do you think this would have?

(6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such

as http://www.FBlspringfield.com , http://www.chiefjudgesmith.com , etc.. Have you been led to believe
that obstructing me from trying to expose this accounting fraud is protecting an innocent member of our
family? That I'm the bad guy?

(7) There should be some reason for this "Request for Information” letter that no one takes responsibility for.
What is it?



(8) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?
‘Thank you.

- Sincerely, Anthony OConnell

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 21, 2015 at 7:34 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic Security (AZDES):

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter from an uniknown sender dated
June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "'no". VA Director Jonathan Gardner says or implies he is not
" responsible.

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
. information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at '‘www . healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
- . information. OR
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
. barcode that identifies your case. OR
Ao 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
1o |f you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
 stop/change your benefits."
“(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

(1) If you are responsible, why this letter now? Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

(2) If you think | receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am.

If you think it true please show me the evidence.

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

© {4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pending
‘anywhere please show me the evidence.
(5) Common sense and history suggest this letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it appear
as my fault. Any change in my benefits (" . . we will deny your application or stop/change your benefits."),
assuming this letter would not change my social security benefit, would have to be in my remaining benefit, my
~annual $6,084 VA economic pension. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
disempower me. What effect do you think this would have?
(6) Disempowering me obstructs me from exposing the accounting fraud described in my websites such
as http://www.FBlspringfield.com , http://www.chiefjudgesmith.com , etc.. Have you been led to believe
that obstructing me from trying to expose this accounting fraud is protecting an innocent member of our family? That
I'm the bad guy?
~ (7) There should be some reason for this "Request for Information" letter that no one takes responsibility for. VWWhat
is it?
(8) Why do you make it appear that you can't communicate with me?

~ Thank you.



Sincerely, Anthony OConnell

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 21, 2015 at 7:43 AM
To: tieffries@azdes.gov

D_eavr Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic Security (AZDES):

blea‘ée tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter from an unknown sender dated
June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "no". VA Director Jonathan Gardner says or implies he is not
responsible.

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
. We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. WWe may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. OR
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
' barcode that identifies your case. OR
£earys 3. Mall your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
Cao 4o If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
- If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

(1) If you are responsible, why this letter now? Why do you think | have anything to do with DES?

(2) .If you think i receive any benefits from DES please show me the evidence. If you think | have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am.

If you think it true please show me the evidence.

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify.”

"(4) Please tell me why you think | receive any benefits other than social security and the VA economic pension for
veterans who live under the poverty line. If you think | receive any other benefit or have any application pendlng
anywhere please show me the evidence.

(5) Common sense and history suggest this letter is a set up to stop my VA economic pension and make it appear
as my fault. Any change in my benefits (" . . we will deny your application or stop/change your benefits."),
assumlng this letter would not change my social security benefit, would have to be in my remaining benefit, my
annual $6,084 VA economic pension. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
digempower me. What effect do you think this would have?

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell

Anfhony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 21, 2015 at 7:49 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

: ,Deayr‘Director Jefferies,

;S;o_r'ry about the repeated messages today. Apparently Gmail automatically repeats the previous messages even



jts

“';l\)_vhe‘n [ try try to send a seperate message.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell

[Quoted text hidden]



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter from an unknown sender dated June 3, 2015,
1 message .

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 22, 2015 at 11:45 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic Security (AZDES):

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information" letter from an unknown sender dated
June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "no". VA Director Jonathan Gardner says or implies he is not
responsible.

"Dear Anthony OConnell,

We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
_applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www. healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
" information. OR
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR
300 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
< 1f you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
- If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."
. (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

(1) There should be a reason for this letter. What is it? Why now?
(2) Why do you think | have anything to do with DES? If you think | receive any benefits or have any application
pending with DES please show me the evidence.

:(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am. If you think this is true
please show me the evidence.

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

+.(4) 1 receive two benefits, the VA economic pension for veterans who live under the poverty line, and social
i1isecurity. If you believe | receive any other benefit or have any application pending anywhere please show me the
evidence.
(5) Assuming this letter would not change my social security benefit, any change in my benefits would have to be
in my remaining benefit; the VA economic pension. There are three pages in the letter titled "Request for
Verification of VA Information” and one page titled "Referral for Veteran's Benefits". :
(6) Common sense, history, and the shroud of secrecy, suggest this letter is a set up to stop my VA economic
pension and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
dISempower me.

‘Thank you.

' Smcerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

' i"VR'equest for Information" letter from an unknown sender dated June 3, 2015
1 message

AﬁthOny OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Sep 24, 2015 at 9:19 AM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic Security (AZDES):

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter from an unknown sender dated
June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "no". VA Director Jonathan Gardner says or implies he is not
responsible.

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
. applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
v You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
~ . information we are asking for below:
""" 1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www. healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
“*information. OR
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR
Mirvds. 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
7o If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
- If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."
. (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

(1) There should be a reason for this letter. What is it? Why now? (2) Why do you think | have anything to do

with DES? If you thlnk | receive any benefits or have any application pending with DES please show me the

. evidence,

(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am. If you think this is true
" please show me the evidence.

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security

. through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

(4) |'receive two benefits, the VA economic pension for veterans who live under the poverty line, and social

" 'security. If you believe | receive any other benefit or have any application pending anywhere please show me the
evidence.
?(5) ‘Assuming this letter would not change my social security benefit, any change in my benefits would have to be
in my remaining benefit; the VA economic pension. There are three pages in the letter titled "Request for
Verification of VA Information" and one page titled "Referral for Veteran's Benefits".
(6) Common sense, history, and the shroud of secrecy, suggest this letter is a set up to stop my VA economic
pension and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
dlsempower me.

Please respond.

Slncerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Réq’uest for Information” letter from an unknown sender dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anfh,ony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Sep 25, 2015 at 2:27 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic Security (AZDES):

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter from an unknown sender dated
June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "no". VA Director Jonathan Gardner says or implies he is not
. responsible.

"Dear Anthony OConnell,

We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:

1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www. healthearizonaplus.goVv' to scan, upload, or email

‘information. OR

2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-688-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR

‘.. 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034

If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.

If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."

* (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

. (1) There should be a reason for this letter. What is it? Why now? (2) Why do you think | have anything to do
~ with DES? If you think | receive any benefits or have any application pending with DES please show me the
evidence.
~{3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am. If you think this is true
please show me the evidence.

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security

q ‘through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3 ,

2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

+(4) 1 receive two benefits, the VA economic pension for veterans who live under the poverty line, and social

‘ security. If you believe | receive any other benefit or have any application pending anywhere please show me the
evidence.
{5) Assuming this letter would not change my social security benefit, any change in my benefits would have to be
in my remaining benefit, the VA economic pension. There are three pages in the letter titled "Request for
Verification of VA Information” and one page titled "Referral for Veteran's Benefits".
(6) Common sense, history, and the shroud of secrecy, suggest this letter is a set up to stop my VA economic
fp"éh‘sjon and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
disempower me.

Please respond.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter from an unknown sender dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Ahthony 0OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Sep 28, 2015 at 12:29 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic Security (AZDES):

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter from an unknown sender dated
June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "no". VA Director Jonathan Gardner says or implies he is not
responsible.

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www. healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
.+ iinformation. OR
~ 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
S barcode that identifies your case. OR
Asvii.o 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
i If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
"+ If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

(1) ‘There should be a reason for this letter. What is it? Why now? (2) Why do you think | have anything to do
with DES? If you think | receive any benefits or have any application pending with DES please show me the
evidence.

{3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am. If you think this is true
please show me the evidence.

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
. 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
- should you qualify."

“{4) I'receive two benefits, the VA economic pension for veterans who live under the poverty line, and social

' gecurity. If you believe | receive any other benefit or have any application pending anywhere please show me the
evidence.
(5) Assuming this letter would not change my social security benefit, any change in my benefits would have to be
in my remaining benefit; the VA economic pension. There are three pages in the letter titled "Request for
Verification of VA Information" and one page titled "Referral for Veteran's Benefits".
(6) Common sense, history, and the shroud of secrecy, suggest this letter is a set up to stop my VA economic
pension and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
disempower me.

Please respond.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConneli <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com>

"Request for Information" letter from an unknown sender dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Sep 29, 2015 at 2:54 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dea‘r Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic Security (AZDES):

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information" letter from an unknown sender dated
June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "no". VA Director Jonathan Gardner says or implies he is not
-‘responsible.

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www. healthearizonapius.gov' to scan, upload, or email
v ' information. OR
.. 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
, barcode that identifies your case. OR
Lo 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
T -+ If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."
(Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

(1) There should be a reason for this letter. What is it? Why now? (2) Why do you think | have anything to do
with DES? If you think | receive any benefits or have any application pending with DES please show me the
-evidence.

.-(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015 at 10:13am. If you think this is true
please show me the evidence.

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
_ through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
++ 2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

" (4) | receive two benefits, the VA economic pension for veterans who live under the poverty line, and social
seclirity. If you believe | receive any other benefit or have any application pending anywhere please show me the
evidence.
(5) Assuming this letter would not change my social security benefit, any change in my benefits would have to be
in my remaining benefit; the VA economic pension. There are three pages in the letter titled "Request for
Verification of VA Information" and one page titled "Referral for Veteran's Benefits".
(6) ‘Common sense, history, and the shroud of secrecy, suggest this letter is a set up to stop my VA economic
‘pension and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
dlsempower me.

PJease respond.

S

Slncerely, Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

“'Re"quest for Information" letter from an unknown sender dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Wed, Sep 30, 2015 at 4:11 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Déér Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic Security (AZDES):

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter from an unknown sender dated
June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "no". VA Director Jonathan Gardner says or implies he is not
responsible.

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
- applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www. healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
..t information. OR
7 . 2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
“more time by calling the number above.
" If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."
“: (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

(1). There should be a reason for this letter. What is it? Why now? (2) Why do you think | have anything to do

- with DES? If you think | receive any benefits or have any application pending with DES please show me the
evidence.
(3) The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10:13am. If you think this is true
please show me the evidence.

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
should you qualify."

~ (4) lreceive two benefits, the VA economic pension for veterans who live under the poverty line, and social
security. If you believe | receive any other benefit or have any application pending anywhere please show me the
evidence.
(5) Assuming this letter would not change my social security benefit, any change in my benefits would have to be
in my remaining benefit; the VA economic pension. There are three pages in the letter titled "Request for
Verification of VA Information" and one page titled "Referral for Veteran's Benefits".
(6) ‘Common sense, history, and the shroud of secrecy, suggest this letter is a set up to stop my VA economic
pen3|on and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
dlsempower me.

- Please respond.

Smcerely Anthony OConnell



Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

“ 'ije',quest for Information" letter from an unknown sender dated June 3, 2015
1mvessage

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Mon, Oct 5, 2015 at 8:28 PM
To: tjeffries@azdes.gov

Dear Director Timothy Jeffries of the Arizona Department of Economic Security (AZDES):

Please tell me if you are responsible for this "Request for Information” letter from an unknown sender dated
June 3, 2015. Please give me a "yes" or a "no". VA Director Jonathan Gardner says or implies he is not
responsible.

"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www. healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
~information. OR
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
barcode that identifies your case. OR
o+ 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034
" If you cannot get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request
more time by calling the number above.
If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."
=+ (Unknown sender to Anthony OConnell, page 1 of 11)

(1) There should be a reason for this letter. What is it? Why now? (2) Why do you think | have anything to do
with. DES? If you think | receive any benefits or have any application pending with DES please show me the
evidence.

(3). The following is from DES's Marie Barker's email to me dated July 22, 2015, at 10: 13am If you think this is true
please show me the evidence.

"On February 25, 2014, you applied for medical assistance to the Arizona Department of Economic Security
~through the Health-E-Arizona Plus website. That application for medical assistance prompted the June 3,
2015 Request for Information, which was sent in order to facilitate the provision of medical assistance,
‘should you qualify."

" (4) "I-receive two benefits, the VA economic pension for veterans who live under the poverty line, and social

" ‘security. If you believe | receive any other benefit or have any application pending anywhere please show me the
evidence.
{5y Assuming this letter would not change my social security benefit, any change in my benefits would have to be
in my remaining benefit; the VA economic pension. There are three pages in the letter titled "Request for
Verification of VA Information" and one page titled "Referral for Veteran's Benefits".
(6) Common sense, history, and the shroud of secrecy, suggest this letter is a set up to stop my VA economic
penS|on and make it appear as my fault. This would drop my annual income from $12,876 to $6,792. This would
disempower me.

Please respond.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell



L]
Glﬂ I I Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>
by Laoogle

"Request for Information" letter dated June 3, 2015
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Dec 3, 2015 at 7:51 AM
To: Director Jonathan Gardner <jonathan.gardner@med.va.gov>, Director Timothy Jeffries <tjeffries@azdes.gov>

Dear AZDES Director Timothy Jeffries and VA Director Jonathan Gardner;

| don't understand the attached eleven-page "Request for Information” letter | was sent. | don't know what the
AZDES, AHCCCS, and VA have in their records about me, but it appears troubling. For example, the following is
from the letter's page 2:

"Social Security Retirement, Survivors and Windows Benefits received by Anthony OConnell from
01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014"

"Social Security Disability Income received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
"Veterans Administration (VA) Aid received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"

This is not true. | never applied for or received these benefits. Please show me the justification for this. This is
important.

Would you please answer this letter and return it to me so I'll know what is in your records? If you can't wash this
letter out with all the power and resources at your disposal, please understand how | can't. Can you see how

many years I've been trying to get my Power of Attorney and Living Will out of the VA records? And the VA
doesn't recognize it and makes it appear as my fault?

Thank you.

Sincerely, Anthony OConnell 7637,

ﬂ request-info-attachment11p.pdf
181K
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YéUr "Request for information" letter dated June 3, 2014.
1___message

ﬁ% ﬁgﬁ“‘gg’fggﬁ Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Mar 11, 2016 at 2:38 PM
To: Director Timothy Jeffries <tjeffries@azdes.gov> ,

:D:ear AZDES Director Timothy Jeffries:

~ Would you please answer some questions about your "Request for information" letter dated June 3, 20147 Page 2
"“says | received a benefit from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014:

"Social Security Retirement, Survivors and Windows Benefits received by Anthony OConnell from
01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014"

"Social Security Disability Income received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
"Veterans Administration (VA) Aid received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"

Y Comments: -

1 1) it took me a while to remember that | received a government check with no explanation that may have been

" around this time. | cashed it without making a copy and didn't save the envelope. | would like to find out if it was for
. the.01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014 item described above.

“‘2_‘)A W’hat was the amount of the benefit and how and when was it paid?

3) What was the justification for starting the benefit on 01/26/2014? What was the justification for stopping the
b‘en’eﬁt on 02/25/20147? Please send me copies.

Thank you.
Sincerely,

- Anthiony OConnell

. -Reference, from page 1 -

f'Jume 3, 2015

i "Dear Anthony OConnell,
We heed the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have applied.

. Ceontact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.

“You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

“information we are asking for below:

- 1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
information. or

_ 2:Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a barcode
that identifies your case. or
3i-Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034 if you cannot get this
information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time by calling the
number above. If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your application or
stop/change your benefits."

ail.google.com/mail/w/0/7ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=153679¢060ceb02e&siml=153679e060ceb02e 1/1
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your "Request for information” letter dated June 3, 2014
1, message

. Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 15, 2016 at 12:45 AM

"To Dlrector Timothy Jeffries <tjeffries@azdes.gov>

Dear AZDES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Would you please answer some questions about your "Request for information" letter dated June 3, 20147 On
page 2 it says | received benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014;

"Social Security Retirement, Survivors and Windows Benefits received by Anthony OConnell from
~1.01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014"

"Social Security Disability Income received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"

"Veterans Administration (VA) Aid received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"

[E T .

3 Gomments:

- 1)- It took me a while to remember that | received one government check ($147.00?) with no explanation that may
: "‘ave:';been around this time. | cashed it without making a copy. | would like to find out if it was for the 01/26/2014
f'f"c)ugh 02/25/2014 items described above.

L 'ff_’) ‘Wiads there a payment from each of these three sources? If so, what were the amounts? How and when were
‘ fhey pald’?

8) What was the justification for starting the benefits? Please send me copies of the documents that would explain
why these benefits were started on 01/26/2014.

. 4) What was the justification for stopping the benefits? Please send me copies of the documents that would explain
. why these benefits were stopped on 02/25/2014.

: '5) Your letter asks that | fill out forms for the AZDES, the AHCCCS, and the VA. | don't know what the AZDES, the
AHCCCS, and the VA, have in their records about me. Why are you asking me? What do you have in your records
: ,,about the three benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/20147?

) 6) My annual income in 2014 was $12,768.00. | received $6,684.00 from social security and $6,084.00 from a VA
"economlc pension. This VA pension is for veteran's who live below the poverty line. It brings a veteran's income

: pit’o the poverty line. The poverty line for me is $12,768.00. What part of my income would the following from your
" ‘age1 apply to?

Y "June 3, 2015

I "Dear Anthony OConnell,

-+ We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have

i applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.

™ You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

information we are asking for below:

1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email

ity information. or

2. Faxyour information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a

““ barcode that identifies your case. or

“- 3. Mail.your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034 If you cannot

‘" "get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time by
callmg the number above. If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your

https il 00 gI e.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01 e84&v1ew—pt&search sent&th=153793cbdcb34718&siml=153793cbdcb34718
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- application or stop/change your benefits."
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your :"Request for information" letter dated June 3, 2014
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sun, Mar 20, 2016 at 1:25 PM
To: Director Timothy Jeffries <tjeffries@azdes.gov>

Dear AZDES Director Timothy Jeffries:

- Would you please answer some questions about your "Request for information” letter dated June 3, 2014? On

* page 2 it says | received benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014:

S . "Social Security Retirement, Survivors and Windows Benefits received by Anthony OConnell from
01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014"

" "Social Security Disability Income received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
| "Veterans Administration (VA) Aid received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
{ Coriments: -
1) It-took me a while to remember that | received one government check ($147.007) with no explanation that may

have been around this time. | cashed it without making a copy. | would like to find out if it was for the 01/26/2014
through 02/25/2014 items described above.

)2)‘ ‘\Nas there a payment from each of these three sources? If so, what were the amounts? How and when were
- thiey paid?

3’,‘)"What was the justification for starting the benefits? Please send me copies of the documents that would explain
- why these benefits were started on 01/26/2014.

4y What was the justification for stopping the benefits? Please send me copies of the documents that would explain
~ why these benefits were stopped on 02/25/2014.

~ 5)"Your letter asks that | fill out forms for the AZDES, the AHCCCS, and the VA. | don't know what the AZDES, the
=i *AHCCCS, and the VA, have in their records about me. Why are you asking me? What do you have in your records
about the three benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/20147?

6)"My annual income in 2014 was $12,768.00. | received $6,684.00 from social security and $6,084.00 from a VA
“econemic" pension. This VA pension is for veteran's who live below the poverty line. It brings a veteran's income
Up to the poverty line. The poverty line for me is $12,768.00. What part of my income would the following from your
" ‘page’1 apply to?

o "June 3, 2015
" ""Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
" applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
" You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
- information we are asking for below:
i1, Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan upload, or email
* information. or
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
.. barcode that identifies your case. or
3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034 If you cannot
© get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time by
_ «.calling the number above. If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your
““application or stop/change your benefits."

https:y/\ 1 ﬁgQ;) gle.com/mai’l/u/O/ Nii=2&ik=7b22e01e84& view=pt&search=sent&th=15395b4a481710dc&siml=15395b4a481710dc 12
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,

'gsend me your documentation for the three benefits you say | received.

hce‘rely, Anthony OConnell

httpé /lmail google com/mail/u/0/i=2&ik=7b22e01e84& view=pt&search=sent&th=15395b4a481710dc&siml=15395b4a481710dc 212
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

| Your “Request for information™ letter dated June 3, 2014.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Sat, Mar 26, 2016 at 2:21 PM
To: Director Timothy Jeffries <tjeffries@azdes.gov>

Dear AZDES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Would you please answer some questions about your "Request for information" letter dated June 3, 2014? On
“page 2 it says | received benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014:

"Social Security Retirement, Survivors and Windows Benefits received by Anthony OConnell from
01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014"

"Social Security Disability Income received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
"Veterans Administration (VA) Aid received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"

" Cbhfiments: -

1 11).: lt-took me a while to remember that | received one government check ($147.00?) with no explanation that may
‘have been around this time. | cashed it without making a copy. | would like to find out if it was for the 01/26/2014
hhmugh 02/25/2014 items described above.

2) Was there a payment from each of these three sources? If so, what were the amounts? How and when were
they'paid? Has AZDES or AHCCCS ever sent me a check? If so when and what for?

3) What was the justification for starting the benefits? Please send me copies of the documents that would explain
why these benefits were started on 01/26/2014. What was the justification for stopping the benefits? Please send
~me copies of the documents that would explain why these benefits were stopped on 02/25/2014.

. 4) Your letter asks that | fill out forms for the AZDES, the AHCCCS, and the VA. | don't know what the AZDES, the
..AHCCCS, and the VA, have in their records about me. Why are you asking me? What do you have in your records
" about the three benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/20147?

N 5) My annual income in 2014 was $12,768.00. | received $6,684.00 from social security and $6,084.00 from a VA
"economic" pension. This VA pension is for veteran's who live below the poverty line. It brings a veteran's income
up to the poverty line. The poverty line for me is $12,768.00. What part of my income would the following from your
' page 1 apply to?

S "June 3, 2015
"Dear Anthony OConnell,
We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
- applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
. ~information we are asking for below:-
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
~ information. or
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372- 8777. The fax coversheet has a
..« barcode that identifies your case. or
St - 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034 If you cannot
<271 get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time by
calling the number above. If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your
“; . application or stop/change your benefits."

11_‘.vgoogle com/mail/u/0/i=2&ik=7b22e01e84 & view=pt&search=sent&th=153b4cdef753efcd&siml=153b4cdef753 efcd 12
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.lncéfély, Anthony OConnell
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cerely, Anthony OConnell
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your "Request for information" letter dated June 3, 2014.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconneli@gmail.com> Tue, Mar 29, 2016 at 12:20 AM
To: Director Timothy Jeffries <tjeffries@azdes.gov>

Dear AZDES Director Timothy Jeffries:

4 Would you please answer some questions about your "Request for information” letter dated June 3, 20147 On
page 2 it says | received benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014:

"Social Security Retirement, Survivors and Windows Benefits received by Anthony OConnell from
01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014"

L. "Social Security Disability Income received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
"Veterans Administration (VA) Aid received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"

"/ Comiments: -

T 1) It took me a while to remember that | received one government check ($147.00?) with no explanation that may
have been around this time. | cashed it without making a copy. | would like to find out if it was for the 01/26/2014

Athrough 02/25/2014 items described above.

: 2) \Nas there a payment from each of these three sources? If so, what were the amounts? How and when were
they paid? Has AZDES or AHCCCS ever sent me a check? If so when and what for?

. 3YWhat was the justification for starting the benefits? Please send me copies of the documents that would explain
" why-these benefits were started on 01/26/2014. What was the justification for stopping the benefits? Please send
me copies of the documents that would explain why these benefits were stopped on 02/25/2014.

4) Your letter asks that | fill out forms for the AZDES, the AHCCCS, and the VA. | don't know what the AZDES, the
AHCCCS, and the VA, have in their records about me. Why are you asking me? What do you have in your records
-; - about the three benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/20147?

5) My annual income in 2014 was $12,768.00. | received $6,684.00 from social security and $6,084.00 from a VA

. ,"economic” pension. This VA pension is for veteran's who live below the poverty line. It brings a veteran's income

* up to the poverty line. The poverty line for me is $12,768.00. What part of my income would the following from your

» page 1 apply to?

Lt "June 3, 2015
"Dear Anthony OConnell,

.-~ We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
information we are asking for below:

7.0 1, Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at '‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email

n ¢ information. or

2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
+ - barcode that identifies your case. or
-~ 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034 If you cannot
#-o. get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time by
calling the number above. If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your
application or stop/change your benefits."

" Please send me your documentation for the three benefits you say | received. Please respond. Thank you,
https:?/nﬁlil.google.com/mail/u/O/?ui=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view:pt&search:sent&th:153cl3f3990e5a96&siml=153c13f3990e5396 12
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* §jncerely, Anthony OConnell 7637
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rely, Anthony OConnell 7637
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your "Request for information" letter dated June 3, 2014.
1 message

Arfthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

_To: Director Timothy Jeffries <tjeffries@azdes.gov>

Dear AZDES Director Timothy Jeffries:

Would you please answer some questions about your "Request for information” letter dated June 3, 2014? On
page 2 it says | received benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014:

"Social Security Retirement, Survivors and Windows Benefits received by Anthony OConnell from
01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014"

"Social Security Disability Income received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
- "Veterans Administration (VA) Aid received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"

Comments:

) 1) ‘lt(took me a while to remember that | received one government check ($147.007?) with no explanation that may
& mavebeen around this time. | cashed it without making a copy. | would like to find out if it was for the 01/26/2014
‘Trthrough 02/25/2014 items described above.

- 2)'Wads there a payment from each of these three sources? If so, what were the amounts? How and when were

‘they pa|d7 Has AZDES or AHCCCS ever sent me a check? If so when and what for?

3y What was the justification for starting the benefits? Please send me copies of the documents that would explain

~ why these benefits were started on 01/26/2014. What was the justification for stopping the benefits? Please send
" 'me copies of the documents that would explain why these benefits were stopped on 02/25/2014.

- 4) Your letter asks that I fill out forms for the AZDES, the AHCCCS, and the VA. | don't know what the AZDES, the

AHCCCS, and the VA, have in their records about me. Why are you asking me? What do you have in your records

.about the three benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/20147?

ey

5) My;annual income in 2014 was $12,768.00. | received $6,684.00 from social security and $6,084.00 from a VA

"economic” pension. This VA pension is for veteran's who live below the poverty line. It brings a veteran's income

.up to the poverty line. The poverty line for me is $12,768.00. What part of my income do you need information on?

FﬂieaSe send me your documentation for the three benefits you say | received. Please respond. Thank you,

Slncerely, Anthony OConnell 7637

Fri, Apr 1, 2016 at 7:24 AM
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Yégfur'"Request for information"” letter dated June 3, 2014.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Fri, Apr 8, 2016 at 9:05 PM
To: Director Timothy Jeffries <tjeffries@azdes.gov>

Dear AZDES Director Timothy Jeffries:

: Would you please answer some questions about your "Request for information” letter dated June 3, 20147 On
page 2 it says | received benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014:

"Social Security Retirement, Survivors and Windows Benefits received by Anthony OConneill from
01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014"

"Social Security Disability Income received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
"Veterans Administration (VA) Aid received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
“nCmments :
+ 4) ftook me a while to remember that | received one government check ($147.007?) with no explanation that may

have been around this time. | cashed it without making a copy. | would like to find out if it was for the 01/26/2014
A rough 02/25/2014 items described above.

L .2) Was there a payment from each of these three sources? If so, what were the amounts? How and when were
f,hey‘pald'? Has AZDES or AHCCCS ever sent me a check? If so when and what for?

‘ 3')?[’1Whét was the justification for starting the benefits? Please send me copies of the documents that would explain
why these benefits were started on 01/26/2014. What was the justification for stopping the benefits? Please send
- me copies of the documents that would explain why these benefits were stopped on 02/25/2014.

4)-Your letter asks that | fill out forms for the AZDES, the AHCCCS, and the VA. | don't know what the AZDES, the
.. AHCCCS, and the VA, have in their records about me. Why are you asking me? What do you have in your records
about the three benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/20147?

\5) My annual income in 2014 was $12,768.00. | received $6,684.00 from social security and $6,084.00 from a VA
., economic" pension. This VA pension is for veteran's who live below the poverty line. It brings a veteran's income
: Up; to'the poverty line. The poverty line for me is $12,768.00. What part of my income would the following from your
page 1 apply to?

v "June 3, 2015
. "Dear Anthony OConnell,
- ‘We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
.- applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to help.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the
“information we are asking for below: '
+1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at ‘www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
-~ information. or
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
+* barcode that identifies your case. or
- 3. Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034 If you cannot
.+ -get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time by
calling the number above. If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your
o t-application or stop/change your benefits."

' P ase send me your documentation for the three benefits you say | received. Please respond.

htlps //ma|l gooule com/mail/u/0/ui=2&ik=7b22e¢01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=153{93282¢84dadd &siml=153f93282e84dadd 172
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Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com>

Your "Request for information" letter dated June 3, 2014.
1 message

Anthony OConnell <anthonymineroconnell@gmail.com> Thu, Apr 21, 2016 at 2:54 PM

To: Director Timothy Jeffries <tjeffries@azdes.gov>

Dear AZDES Director Timothy Jeffries:

- Would you please answer some questions about your "Request for information” letter dated June 3, 2014? On
page 2 it says | received benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014:

"Social Security Retirement, Survivors and Windows Benefits received by Anthony OConnell from
01/26/2014 through 02/25/2014"

"Social Security Disability Income received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"
"Veterans Administration (VA) Aid received by Anthony OConnell from 01/26//2014 through 02/25/2014"

¥ Corfments: -

1 4} Ittook me a while to remember that | received one government check ($147.00?) with no explanation that may

have been around this time. | cashed it without making a copy. | would like to find out if it was for the 01/26/2014
% through 02/25/2014 items described above.

2) Wés there a payment from each of these three sources? If so, what were the amounts? How and when were
they'paid? Has AZDES or AHCCCS ever sent me a check? If so when and what for?

| 3)':What was the justification for starting the benefits? Please send me copies of the documents that would explain
why these benefits were started on 01/26/2014. What was the justification for stopping the benefits? Please send
~ me copies of the documents that would explain why these benefits were stopped on 02/25/2014.

4) Your letter asks that | fill out forms for the AZDES, the AHCCCS, and the VA. | don't know what the AZDES, the
AHCCCS, and the VA, have in their records about me. Why are you asking me? What do you have in your records
~ about the three benefits from 01/26/2014 through 02/25/20147

5) My annual income in 2014 was $12,768.00. | received $6,684.00 from social security and $6,084.00 from a VA
. "economic" pension. This VA pension is for veteran's who live below the poverty line. it brings a veteran's income
; Up to the poverty line. The poverty line for me is $12,768.00. What part of my income would the following from your
* page-1 apply to?

June 3, 2015
~* "Dear Anthony OConnell,

"+ We need the information listed below to decide if you can qualify for the programs for which you have
~~applied. Contact us if you have trouble getting the information we are requesting. We may be able to heip.
You must give us this information no later than 06/18/2015. There are several ways for you to give us the

“information we are asking for below: '
1. Log in to your Health-e-Arizona Plus account at 'www.healthearizonaplus.gov' to scan, upload, or email
~ - information. or
2. Fax your information using the attached fax coversheet to 1-888-372-8777. The fax coversheet has a
4} 7+ barcode that identifies your case. or
#47. " 3, Mail your information to: AHCCCS. 801 E. Jefferson Street. MD 3800, Phoenix, AZ 85034 If you cannot
“get this information to us by the due date you may be able to get more time. You can request more time by
~calling the number above. If we do not get the information and we do not hear from you, we will deny your
&y application or stop/change your benefits."

5 ;TSe send me your documentation for the three benefits you say | received. Please respond.

https :)/lﬁail .google.com/maii/u/0/Mi=2&ik=7b22e01e84&view=pt&search=sent&th=1543ad 192db07601 &siml=1543ad 192db07601
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Sincerely, Anthony OConnell
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